
Incident Reports: 100 Vehicle Crash Reports: 11

Previous Total: 160 Previous Total: 18

Incident Reports YTD: 45.3% 260 Crash Reports YTD: 7.4% 29

Incident Reports Previous YTD: 179 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 27

Traffic Tickets: 91 Warning Tickets: 86

Previous Total: 163 Previous Total: 126

Traffic Tickets YTD: -16.2% 254 Warning Tickets YTD: -30.3% 212

Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 303 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 304

Ordinance Violations: 1 Monthly Total: 178

Previous Total: 0 Previous Total: 289

Ordinance Violations YTD: 1 Monthly Total YTD: -23.7% 467

Monthly Total Previous YTD: 612

Arrests: 37 Department Runs: 1328

Previous Total: 60 Previous Total: 2,251

Arrests YTD: 16.9% 97 Department Runs YTD: 102.2% 3,579
Arrests Previous YTD: 83 Department Runs Previous YTD: 1,770

Gallons of Fuel: 974.82 Total Miles For Month of Report: 10,518.0

Previous Total: 1,998.75 Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD: -5.9% 11,179.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: -2.2% 2,973.57

Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 3,040.72 Average Miles Per Gallon: 10.8

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Police Department General Statistical Information
March 2021

Report Information

Citation & Ordinance Information

Arrest Information

Vehicle and Fuel Information*

Chief

McCordsville Police Department

Paul J. Casey



Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,183.0

14-01 81,871.0 Total YTD: 1,416.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,681.0

14-02 79,012.0 Total YTD: 2,002.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 141.0

14-03 79,799.0 Total YTD: 253.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,906.0

15-01 28,857.0 Total YTD: 3,627.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 79.0

15-02 10,804.0 Total YTD: 82.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,877.0

16-01 85,566.0 Total YTD: 2,565.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 961.0

17-01 30,180.0 Total YTD: 1,590.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 205.0

17-02 35,321.0 Total YTD: 562.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,429.0

17-03 49,546.0 Total YTD: 2,212.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,459.0

17-04 41,181.0 Total YTD: 3,692.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,863.0

17-05 56,192.0 Total YTD: 3,949.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

18-01 27,815.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,682.0

18-02 32,688.0 Total YTD: 4,103.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,870.0

18-03 44,902.0 Total YTD: 4,249.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 237.0

21-01 279.0 Total YTD: 459.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 262.0

21-02 306.0 Total YTD: 592.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Total Monthly Mileage: 10,518.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

636.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 222.0

501.0

Ended 330.0

1,233.0

1,086.0

0.0

1,421.0

1,379.0

233.0

321.0

112.0

34,109.0

27,815.0

57,278.0

42,414.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Vehicle Miles

79,333.0

79,911.0

30,578.0

10,807.0

30,809.0

35,678.0

50,329.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

82,104.0

1,721.0

3.0

688.0

629.0

357.0

783.0

86,254.0

46,281.0


