## McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

**EMERGENCY 911** 

Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



## Police Department General Statistical Information March 2021

		Report	Information			
Incident Reports:		100	Vehicle Crash Reports:			
Previous Total:		160	Previous Total:		18	
Incident Reports YTD:	45.3%	260	260 Crash Reports YTD:			
Incident Reports Previous YTD:		Crash Reports Previous YTD:	sh Reports Previous YTD:			
	Citat	ion & Ord	linance Information			
Traffic Tickets:		91	Warning Tickets:		86	
Previous Total:		163	Previous Total:			
Traffic Tickets YTD:	-16.2%	254	Warning Tickets YTD:	-30.3%	212	
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD:		303	Warning Tickets Previous YTD:		<b>30</b> 4	
Ordinance Violations:		1	Monthly Total:		178	
Previous Total:		0	Previous Total:		289	
Ordinance Violations YTD:		1	Monthly Total YTD:	-23.7%	467	
			Monthly Total Previous YTD:		612	
		Arrest	Information			
Arrests:		37	Department Runs:		1328	
Previous Total:		60	Previous Total:		2,251	
Arrests YTD:	16.9%	97	Department Runs YTD:	102.2%	3,579	
Arrests Previous YTD:		83	Department Runs Previous YTD:		1,770	
	Vel	hicle and	Fuel Information*			
Gallons of Fuel:		974.82	Total Miles For Month of Report:		10,518.0	
Previous Total:		1,998.75	Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD:	-5.9%	11,179.0	
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	-2.2%	2,973.57				
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		3,040.72	Average Miles Per Gallon:		10.8	

<sup>\*</sup>see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

			Ve	hicle M	liles	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	233.0	Previous Total:	1,183.0
14-01	81,871.0	82,104.0	•		Total YTD:	1,416.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	321.0	Previous Total:	1,681.0
14-02	79,012.0	79,333.0	<del>-</del>		Total YTD:	2,002.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	112.0	Previous Total:	141.0
14-03	79,799.0	79,911.0			Total YTD:	253.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,721.0	Previous Total:	1,906.0
15-01	28,857.0	30,578.0			Total YTD:	3,627.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	3.0	Previous Total:	79.0
15-02	10,804.0	10,807.0			Total YTD:	82.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	688.0	Previous Total:	1,877.0
16-01	85,566.0	86,254.0			Total YTD:	2,565.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	629.0	Previous Total:	961.0
17-01	30,180.0	30,809.0			Total YTD:	1,590.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	357.0	Previous Total:	205.0
17-02	35,321.0	35,678.0			Total YTD:	562.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	783.0	Previous Total:	1,429.0
17-03	49,546.0	50,329.0			Total YTD:	2,212.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,233.0	Previous Total:	2,459.0
17-04	41,181.0	42,414.0			Total YTD:	3,692.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,086.0	Previous Total:	2,863.0
17-05	56,192.0	57,278.0			Total YTD:	3,949.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
18-01	27,815.0	27,815.0			Total YTD:	0.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,421.0	Previous Total:	2,682.0
18-02	32,688.0	34,109.0			Total YTD:	4,103.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,379.0	Previous Total:	2,870.0
18-03	44,902.0	46,281.0			Total YTD:	4,249.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	222.0	Previous Total:	237.0
21-01	279.0	501.0			Total YTD:	459.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	330.0	Previous Total:	262.0
21-02	306.0	636.0			Total YTD:	592.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0